

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLR No. 67 of 2015</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Addl. Advocate General with Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Instant revision is old one preferred by the revisionist against his conviction and sentence under Section 409 of IPC. Pursuant to judgment and order of learned District and Session Judge dated 28.01.2025 in Criminal Appeal No. 21 of 2013 whereby the appeal was partly allowed by reducing the sentence from three years to one year with the fine of Rs. One lakh 4. It is argued by Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the revisionist that conviction and sentence is bad since without holding full fledged disciplinary proceeding criminal prosecution has been launched on the complaint of Tehsildar. 5. The question is whether without holding disciplinary proceeding against a public servant to the charges when he was discharge official duty, criminal proceedings can be launched.

			<p>6. This is an admitted revision admitted on 17.03.2025. Trial Court Record has already been received.</p> <p>7. List this case for final hearing on 08.04.2026 after fresh.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 25.03.2025</p> <p>Nahid</p>
--	--	--	---